
Chaminade (7-23) -vs- Hawai'i Pacific (12-13)
3/24/2026 at Hans L'Orange Park, Waipahu, HI, 96813

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jayden Gabrillo (6-1)
Loss: Holden Hungerford (0-3)
Save: Noah Rhea (4)
HBP: Holden Hungerford, Hunter Belmodis, Jayden Gabrillo
PB: Trysten Mooney (1)
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Chaminade 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 7 15 3
Hawai'i Pacific 7 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 X 11 11 1

Chaminade 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chris Mata cf 6 2 2 3 0 0 2
Trysten Mooney c 5 1 3 0 0 1 1
Cade Fujii ss 5 0 2 0 0 0 2
Cameron Breeze 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Caleb Kim pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Ayala 3b 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Caleb Wagner lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Aydan Lobetos dh 4 1 2 0 1 0 1
Bode Poler rf 3 0 0 1 2 0 1
Alex Hamada 2b 4 1 3 2 0 0 2
Holden Hungerford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Geivet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Belmodis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fisher Migita p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 15 7 4 3 11

2B: Cade Fujii (1); Taylor Ayala (1); Aydan Lobetos (1); Alex
Hamada (1)
HR: Chris Mata (2)
SF: Cameron Breeze (1); Alex Hamada (1)
HBP: Caleb Wagner (2)
E: Trysten Mooney (1); Alex Hamada (1); Tyler Geivet (1)

Hawai'i Pacific 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noah Hata cf 4 0 1 2 1 1 0
Tyler Arnold 1b 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
Kan Taguchi lf 4 1 1 2 0 0 3
    Ziah Chang lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brock Wirthgen dh 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Christian Perez 2b 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Owen Wessel rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Blake Helsper c 5 2 2 2 0 0 2
Andrew Nykoluk 3b 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
Taydem Hashimoto ss 4 1 2 2 1 0 2
Jayden Gabrillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Vanek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Lipinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Pacheco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Rhea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 11 10 7 2 10

2B: Brock Wirthgen (1); Taydem Hashimoto (1)
HR: Tyler Arnold (1)
SH: Andrew Nykoluk (1)
SB: Noah Hata (1); Christian Perez (1)
HBP: Kan Taguchi (1); Christian Perez (1); Andrew Nykoluk (1)
E: Taydem Hashimoto (1)
DP: 2

Chaminade IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Holden Hungerford (L, 0-3) 0.1 3 7 4 1 0 1 0 2 0 5 8 0 1 27
Tyler Geivet 6.1 7 4 4 5 2 1 0 0 0 24 30 4 12 74
Hunter Belmodis 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Fisher Migita 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 1 22
Totals 11 11 8 7 2 2 0 3 0 34 45 7 14 124

Hawai'i Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jayden Gabrillo (W, 6-1) 5.0 10 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 22 25 9 4 75
Jacob Vanek 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 1 34
Eli Lipinski 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 7
Gavin Pacheco 1.1 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 1 31
Noah Rhea (S, 4) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 6
Totals 15 7 7 4 3 0 0 2 0 38 46 15 6 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chaminade - Top of 1st CHA HAW
Chris Mata popped up to c (3-2 BBKKFFB). 0 0
Trysten Mooney singled to first base (0-1 K). 0 0
Cade Fujii reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Trysten Mooney out at second 3b to ss. 0 0
Cameron Breeze grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 1st CHA HAW
Noah Hata grounded out to p (1-2 BSK). 0 0
Tyler Arnold homered to left center, RBI (3-2 BKBBK). 0 1
Kan Taguchi singled to right field (0-0). 0 1
Brock Wirthgen doubled to left field (1-0 B); Kan Taguchi advanced to third. 0 1
Christian Perez hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 1
Christian Perez advanced to second; Brock Wirthgen advanced to third; Kan Taguchi scored on a wild pitch. 0 2
Owen Wessel walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Blake Helsper reached first on an error by 2b, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Owen Wessel advanced to second;
Christian Perez scored, unearned; Brock Wirthgen scored, unearned. 0 4
Andrew Nykoluk hit by pitch (3-1 BFBH); Blake Helsper advanced to second; Owen Wessel advanced to
third. 0 4
Tyler Geivet to p for Holden Hungerford. 0 4
Taydem Hashimoto singled to second base, RBI (0-2 KF); Andrew Nykoluk advanced to second; Blake
Helsper advanced to third; Owen Wessel scored. 0 5
Noah Hata singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Taydem Hashimoto advanced to third; Andrew Nykoluk
scored; Blake Helsper scored, unearned. 0 7
Noah Hata stole second. 0 7
Tyler Arnold fouled out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 7
Kan Taguchi grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 7

Chaminade - Top of 2nd CHA HAW
Taylor Ayala flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 7
Caleb Wagner flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 0 7
Aydan Lobetos doubled to left field (0-0). 0 7
Bode Poler flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 0 7

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 2nd CHA HAW
Brock Wirthgen fouled out to c (1-1 FB). 0 7
Christian Perez walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
Christian Perez stole second. 0 7
Christian Perez advanced to third on an error by c. 0 7
Owen Wessel flied out to cf (0-0). 0 7
Blake Helsper grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 7

Chaminade - Top of 3rd CHA HAW
Alex Hamada singled to pitcher (3-2 BSKBB). 0 7
Chris Mata homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Alex Hamada scored. 2 7
Trysten Mooney singled to shortstop (1-1 KB). 2 7
Cade Fujii flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 7
Cameron Breeze grounded into double play 3b to ss to 1b (2-1 BBF); Trysten Mooney out on the play. 2 7

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 3rd CHA HAW
Andrew Nykoluk singled to right field (1-0 B). 2 7
Andrew Nykoluk advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 7
Taydem Hashimoto walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 7
Noah Hata struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 2 7
Taydem Hashimoto advanced to second; Andrew Nykoluk advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 7



Tyler Arnold walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 7
Kan Taguchi reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); Tyler Arnold out at second 2b to ss; Taydem
Hashimoto advanced to third, out at home c to 3b; Andrew Nykoluk scored. 2 8

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chaminade - Top of 4th CHA HAW
Taylor Ayala doubled to center field (1-0 B). 2 8
Caleb Wagner hit by pitch (1-0 B). 2 8
Aydan Lobetos flied out to lf (3-1 SBBB). 2 8
Bode Poler flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK); Caleb Wagner advanced to second; Taylor Ayala advanced to third. 2 8
Alex Hamada grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 8

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 4th CHA HAW
Brock Wirthgen popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 8
Christian Perez out at first 1b to p (0-0). 2 8
Owen Wessel singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 8
Blake Helsper reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Owen Wessel out at second ss unassisted. 2 8

Chaminade - Top of 5th CHA HAW
Chris Mata homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 3 8
Trysten Mooney singled to right field (0-1 K). 3 8
Cade Fujii doubled to left field (1-1 BF); Trysten Mooney advanced to third. 3 8
Cameron Breeze flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); Trysten Mooney scored. 4 8
Taylor Ayala fouled out to 1b (0-0). 4 8
Caleb Wagner hit by pitch (1-2 FSH). 4 8
Aydan Lobetos singled to left field (0-2 KS); Caleb Wagner advanced to third; Cade Fujii advanced to third,
out at home lf to c. 4 8

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 5th CHA HAW
Andrew Nykoluk grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 4 8
Taydem Hashimoto grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKKF). 4 8
Noah Hata grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 8

Chaminade - Top of 6th CHA HAW
Jacob Vanek to p for Jayden Gabrillo. 4 8
Bode Poler walked (3-2 BBSSFBFB). 4 8
Alex Hamada singled to pitcher (0-0); Bode Poler advanced to second. 4 8
Chris Mata lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 8
Trysten Mooney lined into double play 1b (1-1 BK); Alex Hamada out on the play. 4 8

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 6th CHA HAW
Tyler Arnold grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 4 8
Kan Taguchi grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 8
Brock Wirthgen grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 8

Chaminade - Top of 7th CHA HAW
Cade Fujii singled to left field (1-2 KFB). 4 8
Cameron Breeze grounded out to ss (0-0); Cade Fujii advanced to second. 4 8
Taylor Ayala struck out looking (3-2 BKKBFBFFK). 4 8
Caleb Wagner struck out looking (2-2 BFFFBK). 4 8

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 7th CHA HAW
Christian Perez singled to center field (0-0). 4 8



Owen Wessel struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 8
Christian Perez advanced to second on an error by p. 4 8
Blake Helsper singled to right field (0-1 K); Christian Perez advanced to third. 4 8
Andrew Nykoluk out at first p to 2b, SAC, RBI (0-0); Blake Helsper advanced to second; Christian Perez
scored. 4 9
Taydem Hashimoto doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 BFKB); Blake Helsper scored. 4 10
Noah Hata walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 10
Tyler Arnold walked (3-1 BKBBB); Noah Hata advanced to second; Taydem Hashimoto advanced to third. 4 10
Hunter Belmodis to p for Tyler Geivet. 4 10
Kan Taguchi hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Tyler Arnold advanced to second; Noah Hata advanced to third;
Taydem Hashimoto scored. 4 11
Fisher Migita to p for Hunter Belmodis. 4 11
Brock Wirthgen flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 11

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chaminade - Top of 8th CHA HAW
Eli Lipinski to p for Jacob Vanek. 4 11
Ziah Chang to lf for Kan Taguchi. 4 11
Aydan Lobetos walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 11
Bode Poler reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Aydan Lobetos advanced to second. 4 11
Alex Hamada doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); Bode Poler advanced to third; Aydan Lobetos scored. 5 11
Gavin Pacheco to p for Eli Lipinski. 5 11
Chris Mata flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 5 11
Trysten Mooney struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 5 11
Cade Fujii grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 5 11

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 8th CHA HAW
Christian Perez walked (3-2 SSBBBB). 5 11
Owen Wessel flied out to lf (0-0). 5 11
Blake Helsper singled to center field (3-1 SBBB); Christian Perez advanced to second. 5 11
Andrew Nykoluk flied out to ss (0-0). 5 11
Taydem Hashimoto grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBFBB). 5 11

Chaminade - Top of 9th CHA HAW
Cameron Breeze singled to left field (1-1 BK). 5 11
Caleb Kim pinch ran for Cameron Breeze. 5 11
Taylor Ayala walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Caleb Kim advanced to second. 5 11
Caleb Wagner singled to right field (0-1 K); Taylor Ayala advanced to second; Caleb Kim advanced to third. 5 11
Aydan Lobetos flied out to 1b (0-1 K). 5 11
Bode Poler walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Caleb Wagner advanced to second; Taylor Ayala advanced to third;
Caleb Kim scored. 6 11
Noah Rhea to p for Gavin Pacheco. 6 11
Alex Hamada flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); Taylor Ayala scored. 7 11
Chris Mata flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 7 11

Hawai'i Pacific - Bottom of 9th CHA HAW


